

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.517/2013

Maharaj Bag Club, Dharampeth, Nagpur through its Secretary
...Versus...
Dilip Gondane Since deceased through his Legal Representatives
Ku. Pratiksha d/o Dilip Gondane and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.S. Ghate, Adv. for petitioner

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.
DATE : 30.01.2013

Heard.

Issue notice of final disposal to the respondents
returnable on 20.02.2013.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Shri A.M.
Deshpande waives notice on behalf of respondent no.2.

JUDGE