

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No. 517 of 2013

Maharaj Bag Club, Nagpur through its Secretary.
Vs.

Dilip Gondane (deceased) through L.Rs. Ku. Pratiksha Dilip Gondane and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri S.S. Ghate, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.
DATE : 5th March, 2013.

Heard.

Though a notice of final disposal was issued to the contesting respondents and the respondents are duly served, none appears on behalf of the respondent nos. 1(a) and 1(b).

Hence **Rule**. Rule made returnable early.

Since the petitioner has made out a prima facie case, the impugned Award is stayed on the condition that the petitioner deposits a sum of Rs.50,000/- in this court within a period of four weeks.

The learned AGP Shri Bhoyar waives notice of hearing on behalf of respondent no. 2.

JUDGE