

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 517 OF 2013

Maharaj Bag Club Dharampeth Through SecretaryPETITIONER

V/S

Dilip Gondane (d) Through Lrs Ku. Pratiksha....RESPONDENT
D/o Dilip Gondane And Others

**SS GHATE,SHANTANU GHATE, ARUN GIRHE for
Petitioner
AGP FOR R.2.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 05/05/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)