



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.517 OF 2013**

Maharaj Bag Club, through its Secretary .Vs. Dilip Gondane deceased through LRs.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for appellant.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 05/05/2026**

None for the respondents, stand over **23.06.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

*C.L. Dhakate*